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Motilal Nehru National lnstitute of Technology Allahabad
Prayagraj -211004 [nd ia]

NOTICE

ln suppression to earlier lnstitute notice N0.478/PO/EDC revised charges/2021-22, dated 16,11.2021,

this is to notify to all concerned that the room tariff and food charges for availing the facilities of the

Executive Development Centre (EDC) stands revised with immediate effect as per the following details-

Room Tariff

Category Occupancy Existing Rates in T Revised Rates in {
Category A

Single Occupancy NIL NIL

Double Occupancy NIL NIL

Category B
Single Occupancy 500,00 500.00

Double Occupancy 700,00 700,00

Category C
Single Occupancy 800.00 900.00

Double Occupancy 900,00 1000.00

Category D
Single Occupancy 800.00 1500,00

Double Occupancy 900,00 2000.00

Food Charges

Particulars Rates in {
(forcatesoryB&C)

Rates in {
(for catesory D)

Breakfast 75,00 150.00

Lunch 12s.00 300,00

Dinner 125.00 300.00

Lunch (Special) 175.00 500,00

Dinner (Special) 175.00 500,00

Tea 10,00 20,00

Coffee 20.00 50,00

Mitk 25.00 50.00

NOTE:

Category A

Category B

Category C

Category D

lnstitute Academic/Administrative guest(s) recommended by Director.

Departmental Academic/Administrative guest(s) recommended by

Head/Section I n-charge.

Guest(s) recommended by Faculty/Staff.

Gentral Govt./State Govt./PSU/ other official persona! guest(s)

recommended by Facu lty/Staff .

Terms and conditions for allotment of room(s) in the EDC are as underr

1, Request for rooms has to be sent on the prescribed format between 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM at least 3

days in advance. 
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2. personal booking is discouraged, except for close relatives of the staff members/faculty of the

lnstitute.

3. Booking needs to be cancelled at least 24 hours before the arrival time.

4. All official booking will need prior approval of the Directo/Registrar or Head of the

DepartmenUSection ln charge.

5, Additionalguest above 12 years are not allowed to stay, Additionalguest below the age of 12 years

if al6wed, will be required to pay ?51 per guest (for category B & C) and (1501 per guest (for

category D) against complimentary breakfast'

6. Room shall be allotted in the priority order A, B, C & D respectively,

T. For students/alumni, only parentsiguardian of the students are allowed to get accommodation in

EDC on the recommendations of the Chief Warden/Head of the department concerned under

category C only.

8. Any other booking except as mentioned above will require the prior approval of the Director.

g. Drivers/accompanying person will only be allowed to stay in EDC subject to submission of valid lDs

and written request of Faculty/staff member.

10. Room witt be available for maximum 3 days for category C & D and may be extended further

on payments of each three days facility already availed by the guesf(s).

11. lf any guest of faculty/staff deformity payment, it shall be informed to the Director.

12. Smoking and consumption of alcoholiSpiriUDrug is strictly prohibited in EDC. ln such cases,

occupant will have to vacate the room. MNNIT is a non-smoking campus.

13. All the guests must produce identity card at the time of application/room occupancy.

This notice is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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[Sarvesh K. Tiwaril

Registrar

No.2309 /Admin-ll off .12022-23 Dated:August 10,2022

Copy to:

1. Director

2. All Heads/All Deans/PTP/Registrar

3. All Faculty ln-Charges/All Officer ln-Charges/All Section ln-Charges.

4. President, SAC/Chief Proctor/Chief Warden/Warden ln-charge Boys' Hostel/ Warden ln-charge

Girls'Hostel.
5. Coordinators/Prof. ln charges: All Central Facilities: Computer Centre/ Workshop/ Library/

Gymkhan a/ Centre for I nterd iscipli nary Research,

6. Senior Medical Officer/Senior Executive Engineer/Executive Engineer [ESWM].
7. All Assistant Registrars.

8. All concerned

lll ,

/. [/r1 t

/ lolct lr r
[Sarvesh K. Tiwari]

Registrar


